| | The New York City Council | | | | City Hall New York, NY 10007 |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 2003 | | Name: | LU 381 - ULURP, 11 Aberde (C030117HAK) | een Street, Brooklyn |
| Туре: | Res | solution | Status: | Adopted | |
| - · | | | In control: | Committee on Land Use | |
| On agenda: | | 6/2003 | | | |
| Enactment date: | | | Enactment # | <i>t</i> : | |
| Title: | Resolution approving the decision of the City Planning Commission on an application submitted by the Department of Housing Preservation and Development, ULURP No. C 030117 HAK, approving the designation of 11 Aberdeen Street, Site 3 within the Bushwick I Urban Renewal Area (Block 3466/Lot 58), Brooklyn, as an Urban Development Action Area, approving the project for the area as an Urban Development Action Area Project, and approving the disposition of such property to a developer to be selected by the Department of Housing Preservation and Development (L.U. No. 381; C 030117 HAK). | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Melinda R. Katz | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3/26 | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | ļ | Action | Result |
| 3/20/2003 | * | Committee on Land Use | ŀ | Approved by Committee | |
| 3/26/2003 | * | City Council | ŀ | Approved, by Council | Pass |